2023 ESI Conference

Agenda

NC Rural Economic Development Center
Raleigh, NC
September 26-27, 2023

Tuesday, September 26, 2023

8:00

9:00

9:30

9:45

10:15

10:45

11:00

11:30

11:45

12:45

1:30

2:30

2:45

3:15

4:00

4:45

9:30

9:30

9:45

10:15

10:45

11:00

11:30

11:45

12:45

1:30

2:30

2:45

3:15

4:00

4:15

7:00

Registration and Morning Reception
ESI Program Overview

Welcome

LED Recycling and Disposal

Green Fatigue

Break, Exhibits and Networking
Legislative Updates

Member Feedback

Lunch

The Energy and Carbon Connection -
Where Do | Start?

DEQ Data Modernization
Break, Exhibits and Networking
Environmental Justice Business Toolkit

Member Breakout Session —
Sector Based Networking

Wrap Up

After Hours Mixer

EnVInenmental
STEWandstip
Initigtive

e —

www.ncesi.org

Buffet

Mr. Don Burke, NCDEQ

Ms. Jamie Ragan, DEACS Director
Mr. Richard Concepcion, NCDEQ
Ms. Kelly Murphy, NC Zoo

Refreshments Provided

Mr. Shrikar Nunna, Dir. of Legislative Affairs

ESI Staff
Box lunches

Mr. Kitt Butler and Mr. Mike Stowe,
Advanced Energy

Ms. Miriam Patrocinio, NCDEQ
Refreshments Provided
Ms. Maya Hoon, NCDEQ

ESI Staff

Ms. Jamie Ragan, DEACS Director

Raleigh Beer Garden
614 Glenwood Ave, Raleigh, NC 27603




2023 ESI Conference

Agenda

NC Rural Economic Development Center
Raleigh, NC
September 26-27, 2023

EnVironimentdl
SLEWaNUSIp:
INitiative

e ——
www.ncesi.org

g

Wednesday, September 27, 2023

8:30

9:00

9:15

9:45

10:15

10:30

11:00

11:30

11:45

1:00

2:00

2:45

3:45

9:00

9:15

9:45

10:15

10:30

11:00

11:30

11:45

1:00

2:00

2:45

3:45

Registration and Morning Reception

Welcome Back

DEQ PFAS Strategy

Recycling Updates

Break, Exhibits and Networking

ESI Program Updates

P2 Project Award

Networking Break

Lunch

Member Recognition and Awards

Carbon Accounting and Goal Setting
to Address Supplier Surveys

When Goal Setting Gets Tough
New Steward Presentation

Wrap Up & Door Prizes

Buffet

Ms. Jamie Ragan, DEACS Director

Ms. Stephanie Bolyard, NCDEQ

Mr. Mike Greene, NCDEQ

Refreshments Provided

Ms. Renee Kramer and Ms. Marcia Allocco,
NCDEQ

Mr. Tyler Bauguss, TE Connectivity

Buffet

NCDEQ Secretary Biser

Mr. Teddy Chrisman, Uchiyama MFG
America and Mr. Michael Zorger, Duke
Summer Associate

Ms. Ichaya Dhungel, Eaton Corporation
Ms. Jessica Keith, Eaton Corporation - RPO

Ms. Jamie Ragan, DEACS Director




