# **2023 ESI Conference**

### Agenda

NC Rural Economic Development Center Raleigh, NC September 26-27, 2023



### Tuesday, September 26, 2023

8:00	9:30	Registration and Morning Reception	Buffet
9:00	9:30	ESI Program Overview	Mr. Don Burke, NCDEQ
9:30	9:45	Welcome	Ms. Jamie Ragan, DEACS Director
9:45	10:15	LED Recycling and Disposal	Mr. Richard Concepcion, NCDEQ
10:15	10:45	Green Fatigue	Ms. Kelly Murphy, NC Zoo
10:45	11:00	Break, Exhibits and Networking	Refreshments Provided
11:00	11:30	Legislative Updates	Mr. Shrikar Nunna, Dir. of Legislative Affairs
11:30	11:45	Member Feedback	ESI Staff
11:45	12:45	Lunch	Box lunches
12:45	1:30	The Energy and Carbon Connection - Where Do I Start?	Mr. Kitt Butler and Mr. Mike Stowe, Advanced Energy
1:30	2:30	DEQ Data Modernization	Ms. Miriam Patrocinio, NCDEQ
2:30	2:45	Break, Exhibits and Networking	Refreshments Provided
2:45	3:15	Environmental Justice Business Toolkit	Ms. Maya Hoon, NCDEQ
3:15	4:00	Member Breakout Session – Sector Based Networking	ESI Staff
4:00	4:15	Wrap Up	Ms. Jamie Ragan, DEACS Director
4:45	7:00	After Hours Mixer	Raleigh Beer Garden 614 Glenwood Ave, Raleigh, NC 27603



## **2023 ESI Conference**

## Agenda

NC Rural Economic Development Center Raleigh, NC September 26-27, 2023



#### Wednesday, September 27, 2023

8:30	9:00	Registration and Morning Reception	Buffet
9:00	9:15	Welcome Back	Ms. Jamie Ragan, DEACS Director
9:15	9:45	DEQ PFAS Strategy	Ms. Stephanie Bolyard, NCDEQ
9:45	10:15	Recycling Updates	Mr. Mike Greene, NCDEQ
10:15	10:30	Break, Exhibits and Networking	Refreshments Provided
10:30	11:00	ESI Program Updates	Ms. Renee Kramer and Ms. Marcia Allocco, NCDEQ
11:00	11:30	P2 Project Award	Mr. Tyler Bauguss, TE Connectivity
11:30	11:45	Networking Break	
11:45	1:00	Lunch	Buffet
1:00	2:00	Member Recognition and Awards	NCDEQ Secretary Biser
1:00	2:00 2:45	Member Recognition and Awards  Carbon Accounting and Goal Setting to Address Supplier Surveys	NCDEQ Secretary Biser  Mr. Teddy Chrisman, Uchiyama MFG America and Mr. Michael Zorger, Duke Summer Associate
		Carbon Accounting and Goal Setting	Mr. Teddy Chrisman, Uchiyama MFG America and Mr. Michael Zorger, Duke

